Public Notice

Hazleton City Council Meeting

June 15, 2022

The Hazleton City Council met in regular session on June 15, 2022, at 7:00 pm in the City Hall Council
Chambers. Council members present, C. Hayzlett, Lujan, Little, Horan and Michels. Mayor Hayzlett
presided. Horan led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion by Lujan, second by C. Hayzlett, to approve the printed agenda. Roll Call, All Ayes. Motion

carries.

Motion by C. Hayzlett, second by Horan, to approve the consent agenda. Roll Call, All Ayes. Motion

carries.

Items on the Consent Agenda were as follows:
1. Minutes of regular meeting May 18, 2022;

2. Disbursements

3. Treasurer / Investment report

VENDOR

ACCESS SYSTEMS

BMC AGGREGATES L.C.

EFTPS

Eurofins Environment Testing
G12 SERVICES, LLC

GAGE EXTERMINATING
HI-VIZ SAFETY

IA MUNICIPAL SOLUTIONSLLC
IPERS

IRUA

KLUESNER SANITATION LLC
KNAPP'S SERVICE

PRONTO

US POSTMASTER
WELLMARK

Accounts Payable Total
Payroll Checks

*AxEk* REPORT TOTAL *****
GENERAL

ROAD USE TAX

WATER

SEWER

TOTAL FUNDS

CLAIMS REPORTS

REFERENCE

Copier Agreement
Rock

FED/FICA TAXES
water testing
Internet admin fee
Bug Extermination
street signs

water testing
IPERS

Emergency water April
Garbage May
Brush cutter

Fuel
Postage Utility Bills
June
HEALTH INSURANC

AMOUNT
125.33
166.14

1,783.22
141.75
90
40
1,448.00
1,346.40
1,107.36
4,190.86

663.36
285.38

2,882.52
14,270.32
5,261.03
19,531.35
1,701.42
4,955.10
8,608.75
4,266.08
19,531.35



ACTION & DISCUSSION ITEMS

Motion by C. Hayzlett, second by Little, Set public hearing date for water meter project July 6™ at 7P.M.
Roll Call, All Ayes. Motion Carries.

Motion by C. Hayzlett Second by Lujan to approve Pronto Tabaco License and Fat Boys Salon Liquor
License. Roll Call, All Ayes. Motion Carries.

Motion by Little, second by Horan, to approve Jaws of Life bid from Sandry Fire Supply LLC for
27,510.00. Roll Call, All Ayes. Motion Carries

COMMENTS BY MAYOR & COUNCIL

No new updates.
Motion to adjournment by C. Hayzlett second by Lujan at 8:05 pm. Roll Call, All Ayes. Motion carries.

Respectfully submitted,

Cole Passick, City Clerk Darin Hayzlett, Mayor



