Public Notice Hazleton City Council Meeting June 15, 2022

The Hazleton City Council met in regular session on June 15, 2022, at 7:00 pm in the City Hall Council Chambers. Council members present, C. Hayzlett, Lujan, Little, Horan and Michels. Mayor Hayzlett presided. Horan led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion by Lujan, second by C. Hayzlett, to approve the printed agenda. Roll Call, All Ayes. Motion carries.

Motion by C. Hayzlett, second by Horan, to approve the consent agenda. Roll Call, All Ayes. Motion carries.

Items on the Consent Agenda were as follows:

- 1. Minutes of regular meeting May 18, 2022;
- 2. Disbursements
- 3. Treasurer / Investment report

CLAIMS REPORTS

VENDOR	REFERENCE	AMOUNT
ACCESS SYSTEMS	Copier Agreement	125.33
BMC AGGREGATES L.C.	Rock	166.14
EFTPS	FED/FICA TAXES	1,783.22
Eurofins Environment Testing	water testing	141.75
G12 SERVICES, LLC	Internet admin fee	90
GAGE EXTERMINATING	Bug Extermination	40
HI-VIZ SAFETY	street signs	1,448.00
IA MUNICIPAL SOLUTIONSLLC	water testing	1,346.40
IPERS	IPERS	1,107.36
IRUA	Emergency water April	4,190.86
KLUESNER SANITATION LLC	Garbage May	
KNAPP'S SERVICE	Brush cutter	663.36
PRONTO	Fuel	285.38
	Postage Utility Bills	
US POSTMASTER	June	
WELLMARK	HEALTH INSURANC	2,882.52
Accounts Payable Total		14,270.32
Payroll Checks		5,261.03
***** REPORT TOTAL *****		19,531.35
GENERAL		1,701.42
ROAD USE TAX		4,955.10
WATER		8,608.75
SEWER		4,266.08
TOTAL FUNDS		19,531.35

ACTION & DISCUSSION ITEMS

Motion by C. Hayzlett, second by Little, Set public hearing date for water meter project July 6th at 7P.M. Roll Call, All Ayes. Motion Carries.

Motion by C. Hayzlett Second by Lujan to approve Pronto Tabaco License and Fat Boys Salon Liquor License. Roll Call, All Ayes. Motion Carries.

Motion by Little, second by Horan, to approve Jaws of Life bid from Sandry Fire Supply LLC for 27,510.00. Roll Call, All Ayes. Motion Carries

COMMENTS BY MAYOR & COUNCIL

No new updates.

Motion to adjournment by C. Hayzlett second by Lujan at 8:05 pm. Roll Call, All Ayes. Motion carries.

Respectfully submitted,

Cole Passick, City Clerk

Darin Hayzlett, Mayor